
8, LC8   Loughborough - Wymeswold - Melton Mowbray - Grantham Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holiday Mondays)
Service number LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 8 LC8 LC8 LC8

Restrictions Sch SH Sch SH Sch
Loughborough, Baxter Gate 0647 0647 0725 0725 0830 0937 1035 1135 1335 1435 1540 – 1640 1740 1840

Hoton, Prestwold Lane 0654 0654 0732 0732 0838 0944 1042 1142 1342 1442 1547 – 1648 1748 1847
Prestwold, Prestwold Lane 0655 0655 0733 0733 0839 0945 1043 1143 1343 1443 1548 – 1649 1749 1848

Burton on the Wolds, Melton Road 0658 0658 0736 0736 0842 0948 1046 1146 1346 1446 1555 – 1652 1752 1851
Wymeswold, The Stockwell 0703 0703 0741 0741 0847 0953 1051 1151 1351 1451 1600 – 1657 1757 1856

Ragdale – – – – – – 1059 – – – – – – – –
Hoby, Ragdale Road – – – – – – 1105 – – – – – – – –

Asfordby, The Blue Bell 0716 0716 0754 0754 0859 1005 1113 1203 1403 1503 1610 – 1709 1809 1908
Brooksby College – – – – – – – – – – – 1650 – – –

Melton Mowbray, Wilton Road – – – – – – – – – – – 1705 – – –
Melton Mowbray, St Mary's Way (arrive) 0731 0731 0810 0810 0915 1020 1128 1218 1418 1518 1623 1709 1725 1825 1920

          
Service number 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Restrictions Sch Sch SH Sch SH Sch SH
Melton Mowbray, St Mary's Way (depart) 0735 0736 0740 0816 0818 1025 1225 1425 1630 1710 1710 1827 1922

Melton Mowbray, Thorpe Road 0738 0739 0743 0819 0821 1028 1228 1428 1633 1713 1713 1830 1925
Thorpe Arnold, Waltham Road 0740 0741 0745 0821 0823 1030 1230 1430 1635 1715 1715 1832 1927

Waltham on the Wolds, Melton Road 0747 0748 0750 0827 0829 1036 1236 1436 1643 1724 1724 1838 1933
Croxton Kerrial, Post Office 0753 0754 0755 0832 0834 1041 1241 1441 1648 1729 1729 1843 1938

Denton, Crossroads 0757 0758 0800 0836 0838 1045 1245 1445 1652 1733 1733 1847 1942
Harlaxton, Crossroads 0800 0801 0803 0839 0841 1047 1247 1447 1654 1735 1735 1849 1944

Walton School – – – 0845 – – – – – – – – –
Grantham, Bus Station 0810 0811 0812 0851 0851 1057 1257 1457 1705 1745 1745 1857 1952

Explanation of codes:
Sch Schooldays only
SH School holidays only

13 January 2025

Connecting journey with no change of bus



8, LC8   Loughborough - Wymeswold - Melton Mowbray - Grantham Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Saturday
Service number LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8

Loughborough, Baxter Gate 0647 0732 0830 0937 1035 1135 1335 1435 1534 1640 1740 1840
Hoton, Prestwold Lane 0654 0739 0838 0944 1042 1142 1342 1442 1542 1647 1747 1847

Prestwold, Prestwold Lane 0655 0740 0839 0945 1043 1143 1343 1443 1543 1648 1748 1848
Burton on the Wolds, Melton Road 0658 0743 0842 0948 1046 1146 1346 1446 1546 1651 1751 1851

Wymeswold, The Stockwell 0703 0748 0847 0953 1051 1151 1351 1451 1551 1656 1756 1856
Ragdale – – – – 1059 – – – – – – –

Hoby, Ragdale Road – – – – 1105 – – – – – – –
Asfordby, The Blue Bell 0716 0800 0859 1005 1113 1203 1403 1503 1603 1708 1808 1908

Melton Mowbray, St Mary's Way (arrive) 0731 0815 0915 1020 1128 1218 1418 1518 1618 1723 1823 1923
      

Service number 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Melton Mowbray, St Mary's Way (depart) 0740 0818 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 1925

Melton Mowbray, Thorpe Road 0743 0821 1028 1228 1428 1628 1828 1928
Thorpe Arnold, Waltham Road 0745 0823 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830 1930

Waltham on the Wolds, Melton Road 0750 0829 1036 1236 1436 1636 1836 1936
Croxton Kerrial, Post Office 0755 0834 1041 1241 1441 1641 1841 1941

Denton, Crossroads 0800 0838 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 1945
Harlaxton, Crossroads 0803 0840 1047 1247 1447 1647 1847 1947
Grantham, Bus Station 0812 0850 1057 1257 1457 1657 1855 1955

5 January 2025

Connecting journey with no change of bus



8, LC8   Grantham - Melton Mowbray - Wymeswold - Loughborough Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holiday Mondays)
Service number 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Restrictions Sch Sch Sch SH
Kesteven and Grantham School – – – – – – 1550 – – –

Manthorpe, Sandcliffe Road (for Priory Ruskin School) – – – – – – – 1545 – –
Kings School – – – – – – – 1555 – –

Grantham, Bus Station 0640 0815 0815 1010 1210 1410 1600 1605 1610 1800
Harlaxton, Crossroads 0648 0823 0823 1018 1218 1418 1608 1614 1618 1808

Denton, Crossroads 0650 0825 0826 1020 1220 1420 1610 1616 1620 1810
Croxton Kerrial, Peacock Inn 0654 0829 0831 1024 1224 1424 1614 1621 1624 1814

Waltham on the Wolds, Melton Road 0659 0834 0836 1029 1229 1429 1619 1626 1629 1819
Thorpe Arnold, Waltham Road 0705 0840 0842 1035 1235 1435 1625 1632 1635 1825
Melton Mowbray, Thorpe Road 0706 0841 0843 1036 1236 1436 1626 1633 1636 1826

Melton Mowbray, St Mary's Way (arrive) 0712 0847 0849 1042 1242 1442 1632 1640 1642 1831
       

Service number LC8 LC8 LC8 8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8
Restrictions Sch

Melton Mowbray, St Mary's Way (depart) 0640 0720 0853 0855 0949 1049 1249 1339 1449 1549 1649 1649 1758
Melton Mowbray, The Kettleby Cross – – – 0859 – – – – – – – – –

Brooksby College – – – 0910 – – – – – – – – –
Asfordby, The Blue Bell 0649 0730 0903 – 0959 1059 1259 1349 1459 1559 1659 1659 1807

Hoby, Ragdale Road – – – – – – – 1355 – – – – –
Ragdale – – – – – – – 1401 – – – – –

Wymeswold, The Stockwell 0701 0742 0915 – 1011 1111 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1711 1819
Burton on the Wolds, Melton Road 0705 0749 0920 – 1016 1116 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1716 1826

Prestwold, Prestwold Lane 0708 0753 0923 – 1019 1119 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1719 1829
Hoton, Prestwold Lane 0709 0756 0924 – 1020 1120 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1720 1830

Loughborough, Baxter Gate 0720 0815 0932 – 1028 1128 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1728 1838

Explanation of codes:
Sch Schooldays only
SH School holidays only

5 January 2025

Connecting journey with no change of bus



8, LC8   Grantham - Melton Mowbray - Wymeswold - Loughborough Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 8 8 8 8 8 8

Grantham, Bus Station 0650 0818 1010 1210 1410 1610
Harlaxton, Crossroads 0658 0826 1018 1218 1418 1618

Denton, Crossroads 0700 0828 1020 1220 1420 1620
Croxton Kerrial, Peacock Inn 0704 0832 1024 1224 1424 1624

Waltham on the Wolds, Melton Road 0709 0837 1029 1229 1429 1629
Thorpe Arnold, Waltham Road 0715 0843 1035 1235 1435 1635
Melton Mowbray, Thorpe Road 0716 0844 1036 1236 1436 1636

Melton Mowbray, St Mary's Way (arrive) 0722 0850 1042 1242 1442 1642
     

Service number LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8 LC8
Melton Mowbray, St Mary's Way (depart) 0645 0730 0850 0949 1049 1249 1339 1449 1549 1649 1749

Asfordby, The Blue Bell 0655 0739 0900 0959 1059 1259 1349 1459 1559 1659 1759
Hoby, Ragdale Road – – – – – – 1355 – – – –

Ragdale – – – – – – 1401 – – – –
Wymeswold, The Stockwell 0707 0753 0912 1011 1111 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811

Burton on the Wolds, Melton Road 0712 0801 0917 1016 1116 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816
Prestwold, Prestwold Lane 0715 0805 0920 1019 1119 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819

Hoton, Prestwold Lane 0716 0807 0921 1020 1120 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820
Loughborough, Baxter Gate 0724 0820 0929 1028 1128 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1828

5 January 2025

Connecting journey with no change of bus

Route Description:
Service 8: From Grantham Bus Station via Wharf Road, Harlaxton Road, A607, Main Street, A607, Melton Road, A607, Thorpe Road, Norman Way, Chapel Street, King Street, St Mary’s Way, Norman Way, Wilton 
Road & A607 Leicester Road to A607 Melton Road for Brooksby College. Return journey operates as reverse of outward to Norman Way the via Chapel Street, King Street, St Mary’s Way to Norman Way then as 
reverse of outward to Grantham Bus Station.
Variations to the route:
1. Journeys via Walton Girl School operate from Harlaxton Road via Kitty Briggs Lane & Denton Avenue to Harlaxton Road then as above.
2. Return journeys that commence at Kesteven & Grantham School start from Sandon Road (KGGS) via St Catherine’s Road & Wharf Road to Grantham Bus Station then as normal route.
3. Return journeys that commence at Priory Ruskin School start from Sandcliffe Road (for Priory Ruskin Sch) via Manthorpe Road, Brook Street, Watergate, High Street, St Peter’s Hill & Wharf Road to Grantham Bus 
Station then as normal route.
Service LC8: From Loughborough, Baxter Gate via The Coneries, Nottingham Road, Loughborough Road, Prestwold Lane, Loughborough Road, Wymeswold Lane, Hoton Road, Brook Street, The Stockwell, East 
Road, Wide Lane, Paddy’s Lane, A6006, Loughborough Road, Main Street, Valley Road, Melton Road, Asfordby Road, Norman Way, Chapel Street & King Street to Melton Mowbray St Mary’s Way. Return journey 
operates from Melton Mowbray St Mary’s Way via Norman Way to Asfordby Road then as reverse of outward to The Coneries then via Sparrow Hill, Pinfold Gate, Lemyngton Street, Leicester Road & High Street to 
Baxter Gate.
Variations to the route:
1. Journeys via Ragdale operate from Paddy’s Lane via Six Hills Lane, Sixhills Road, Hoby Road, Ragdale Road, Asfordby Road & Hoby Road to Loughborough Road then as above.  Return as reverse of outward.


